			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
		978471		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER O		The state of the s		All the second of the second o
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED			FOF	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A		TIO OR COLL THERE	-01.	0 ===
		2.		PTO
3. AQ/01/	n2	4.		.25
1. John G. STEWART 3. 5. 7	UU	6.		s:00 == 0
7.		8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING F	PARTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? ∐YES ⊠NO		200
· ·				ij, T
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN	G INTEREST:			
NAME: WORLDS APART LIMITED				
ADDRESS: 4 Union Court, 18-20 Union Ro	ad, London SW4 6JP	, GREAT BRITAIN		
ADDITIONAL MANAGON & ADDRESO(FO)	**************************************	57110		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) A 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM		MINO		
(Submit herewith only one document for		conies of same Assign	ment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
document)	recordation—multiple	s copies of same Assign	intent signed by differ	ent inventors is one
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE	E □PART INTEI	REST EXEC.	DATE: January 31, 2	2002
	MILE/PHOTOCOPY		271127 January 51, 2	
	ED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER OTH	HER:			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA	TION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) Janua				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER	RS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached? [_YES ⊠NO	
	A A DAY PERSON			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1* INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	* M#*	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659	if not in item 1			
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL	.VED:	if not in item 1
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL		
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corr Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	if not in item 1 respondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corr Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correction Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	<u>1</u> 581)
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corrections Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	if not in item 1 respondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 290659 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 290659 GW	if not in item 1 respondence d: 339	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	LVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11523	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 290659 GW MATTER NO.	if not in item 1 respondence d: 6/3/3/9	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11523 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 290659 GW MATTER NO. GO 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	if not in item 1 respondence d: 6/3/3/9	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11523 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 290659 GW MATTER NO.	if not in item 1 respondence d: 6/3/3/9	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11523 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 290659 GW MATTER NO. GO 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	if not in item 1 respondence d: 6/3/3/9	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11523 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 290659 GW MATTER NO. GO 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	if not in item 1 respondence d: 6/3/3/9	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11523 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 290659 GW MATTER NO. GO 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	if not in item 1 respondence d: 6/3/3/9	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 290659 GW MATTER NO. GO 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	if not in item 1 respondence d: 6/3/3/9	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 290659 MATTER NO. GWATTER NO. Signature Attorney: Jack S. Barufka	if not in item 1 respondence d: 6/3/3/9	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 290659 MATTER NO. C 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Signature Attorney: Jack S. Barufka Reg. No. 37087	if not in item 1 respondence d: 4.00339 V-SR-8684-GB CLIENT REF. the foregoing information	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of proceed to the cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cover Date: February 1,	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Concorning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 290659 GW MATTER NO. GW MATTER NO. Signature Attorney: Jack S. Barufka Reg. No. 37087 Atty/Sec: JSB/rsp TEL: (703	if not in item 1 respondence d: V-SR-8684-GB CLIENT REF. the foregoing information of the second of	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11523 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperate and document er sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290659 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of

02/06/2002 EHAILE1 00000033 10060329 40.00 OP 03 FC:581

> PATENT PAT-114X 10/01 **REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0152**

nt by: Wonlos APART LTD;

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P 290659 GW-SR-8684-GB

Mif Client Ref.

NONPI	ROVISK	DNAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

				•
		en Dollars (\$10.	00) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of
the undersigned, to) WIC			
INSERT	(1) John STEWART		(2)
NAME(S) OF	(3)			4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)			x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto		knowledged by t	he undersigned who at:	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	WORLDS APART LIMITED			
NAME(S) OF	4 Union Court	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ASSIGNEE(\$)	18-20 Union Road			
& ADDRESS(ES)	London			
	SW4 6JP GREAT BRITAIN			
any and all divisions, continued to the	SLEEPING MEANS for which the undersigned exix	and all resulting pate	nte, known as	.C. 100, in the Invention and all applications including softhe United States of America:
NOTE → → (Complete	(A) 🔯 even date herewith (B) 🔲 on			
line A, B and/or C)	(C) In U.S. Apple. No.	,	Delfi	
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinefter act on behalf of Ah assantial by ASSIGNEE to	veet se ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign(ni I said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testat ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in ancho e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilleburur	s and legale represent By and execute any p I to the invention here	istives; the undersigned agree(4) spers for ASSKGNEE, its success by transferred.	ts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
<u>(NVEN</u> 1):	TORS /		DATE SIGNED	tamaa Muus.
Name: John S	TEWART/			PAY MURRAY
2)	<i>V</i> -			
Name:				
3)				
Name:				
4) Name: Name:				
5) Name:				
Name:				

Assignment - 290658.DCC

PAT-114 1/80

PATENT REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0153